Statement of Expenditure and Funding Analysis

The objective of the Expenditure and Funding Analysis is to demonstrate to Council tax (and
rent) payers how the funding available to the Council (i.e., government grants, rents, Council tax
and business rates) for the year has been used in providing services in comparison with those
resources consumed or earned by Councils in accordance with generally accepted accounting
practices. The Expenditure and Funding Analysis also shows how this expenditure is allocated
for decision making purposes between the Council’s directorates (services or departments).
Income and expenditure accounted for under generally accepted accounting practices is
presented more fully in the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement

Page 104

31 May 2024 61

Adjustments between Funding and Accounting Basis 2023/24

Restated

As reported to
Council

Adjustments
to arrive at

report to
Council

Net Expenditure
chargeable to

the General
Fund

Adjustments
betw een the
Funding and

Analysis Basis

Net Expenditure
in the Compre-

hensive Income
and Expenditure

Statement

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Community Wellbeing & Housing 0 0 2,613 2,738 5,351
Corporate Policy and Resources 0 0 3,348 123 3,471
Economic Development 0 0 (114) 34 (80)
Environment & Sustainability 0 0 1,248 203 1,451
Neighbourhood Services 0 0 5,410 1,046 6,456
Regulatory Administrative Comm 0 0 6,743 1,160 7,903

Cost of Services 0 0 19,248 5,304 24,552
Other compatible income/expenditure 0 0 (37,821) 157,062 119,241
Net position 0 0 (18,573) 162,366 143,793

Opening balance for General Fund (2,002)
Net position above (18,573)
Minimum Revenue Provision 12,095
Contribution to capital spending 1,000
Transfer to Reserves 5,398

Closing balance for General Fund (2,082)

2022/23

Page 105

31 May 2024 62

Adjustments between Funding and Accounting Basis 2022/23

Note i: Adjustments relating to capital include depreciation, amortisation of intangible assets,
impairment, revenue funded under statute, movement in the value of investment properties,
gains/losses on disposal of non-current assets, capital grants and contributions and revenue
contributions to capital outlay.

Note ii: Adjustments relating to pensions are the removal of employee pension costs for the
Local Government Pension Scheme and their replacement with current service costs and past
service costs plus net interest on the defined benefit pension liability.

Note iii: Other adjustments include the difference between what is chargeable under statutory
regulations for Council tax and NDR, employee benefits and investment property income.

   'Restated

Adjustments from General Reserves to arrive at
the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure
Statement amounts

Adjustments for
Capital Purposes

(Note i)

Net change
for Pensions
Adjustments

(Note ii)

Accumulated
Absences

(Note iii)
Total

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Community Wellbeing & Housing 2,200 532 6 2,332

Corporate Policy and Resources 170 353 4 527

Economic Development 8 26 0 34

Environment & Sustainability 3 198 2 203

Neighbourhood Services 213 826 10 1,049

Regulatory Administrative Comm 310 440 5 755

Cost of Services 2,904 2,375 27 4,900

Other income and expenditure 0 0 157,061 157,061

2,904 2,375 157,088 161,961

2022/23

Page 106

31 May 2024 63

Expenditure and income Analysed by nature - The Council’s expenditure and income is
analysed as follows:

The resources available to the Council in any financial year and the expenses that are charged
against those resources are specified by statute (the Local Government Act 2003 and the 2003
Regulations). Where the statutory provisions differ from the accrual's basis used in the
Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement, adjustments to the accounting treatment
are made in the Movement in Reserves Statement so that usable reserves reflect the funding